
Crime Type Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec

Homicide ** 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 6
Sexual

Assault 9 5 3 6 3 8 2 3 3 4 1 47

Robbery 4 2 5 4 8 8 3 6 5 3 6 54

Aggravated Assault 35 42 44 38 40 43 41 44 48 39 31 445

Burglary 73 79 78 54 65 90 67 74 56 50 55 741

Larceny 463 425 471 449 470 460 418 459 431 470 471 4,987

Auto Theft 46 44 64 40 34 43 49 48 42 34 42 486

   Recovered 6 13 12 12 12 7 9 9 18 12 7 117

Arson 5 6 2 7 3 5 3 3 1 2 3 40

Monthly

Totals 636 603 669 598 624 657 583 637 587 602 610 0 6,806

Crime Type Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec

Other 

Assaults 182 204 202 186 238 205 219 231 233 245 216 2,361
Forgery / 

Counterfeiting 7 3 1 2 6 3 1 2 1 2 3 31

Fraud 96 106 90 100 66 90 84 82 62 90 65 931

Embezzlement 3 11 10 3 6 8 9 8 8 5 5 76
Stolen 

Property 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 9
Criminal

Damage 105 96 108 118 106 111 92 110 110 123 106 1,185
Weapons

Violation 4 6 5 7 8 5 10 9 4 3 6 67
Commercialized 

Sex 1 0 1 5 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 11

Sex Offenses 59 53 60 52 57 31 51 74 71 54 46 608
Controlled

Substance 78 64 72 93 95 68 71 79 74 67 47 808

Gambling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Offenses Against 

Family 30 35 34 27 30 17 22 32 43 26 28 324
Drive Under the 

Influence 69 52 54 46 81 53 70 68 47 56 65 661

Liquor Laws 3 1 2 4 4 5 7 5 3 3 5 42
Public

Intoxication 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Disorderly

Conduct 88 91 91 112 102 79 76 87 96 116 116 1,054

Vagrancy 0 3 2 5 0 3 0 4 1 0 4 22

Other Offenses 208 228 217 272 257 248 229 247 250 245 227 2,628
Juvenile

Violation 15 12 6 30 18 8 16 16 30 19 16 186
Runaway

Juvenile 30 23 29 33 27 33 27 19 32 29 42 324

Monthly

Totals 979 989 985 1,095 1,104 967 988 1,074 1,066 1,084 998 0 11,329

Type Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec

Part I 636 603 669 598 624 657 583 637 587 602 610 0 6,806

Part II 979 989 985 1,095 1,104 967 988 1,074 1,066 1,084 998 0 11,329

Traffic, Fatal 4 1 0 2 4 1 3 1 2 5 5 0 28

Traffic, Injury 61 36 45 47 45 43 39 62 46 45 46 0 515

All Others 7,706 7,143 8,255 8,314 8,261 8,161 8,721 8,551 7,943 8,438 7,828 0 89,321

Totals 9,321 8,735 9,909 10,007 9,989 9,785 10,292 10,262 9,596 10,124 9,436 0 107,456

PIMA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

Calls for Service Statistics - 2025

Note: Traffic fatal and traffic Injury are separate counts and these numbers ARE included in the "All Others" category.

Note:  Incidents, not victims , are counted.  
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Source:  Pima County Sheriff's Department

In preparing this material, every effort was made to ensure the accuracy of the information; these statistics are intended for reference only.  

These are unofficial statistics; new information and/or reclassification may alter counts.

The Pima County Sheriff's Department assumes no liability for any inaccuracies .

** This is a count of homicide victims, not cases:  Data may change depending upon OME investigation results


